

भारत सरकार, रेल मंत्रालय RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, RANCHI (GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS) Railway Office Complex, Ranchi-834001, Jharkhand

रेलवे भर्ती बोर्ड. राँची



E-mail: rrb-ranchi@gov.in, Web: www.rrbranchi.gov.in

The following is the Provisional Additional/ Special panel for the posts of Junior Engineer against **CEN No. 03/2018** of Railway Recruitment Board, Ranchi. The panel papers of the following candidates are being sent to the Principal Chief Personnel Officer, East Central Railway, Hajipur and the Principal Chief Personnel Officer, South Eastern Railway, Garden Reach, Kolkata.

(A) The Principal Chief Personnel Officer, East Central Railway, Hajipur Additional Panel

CEN No. 03/2018

(a) Junior Engineer (P.Way), Cat. No.03

273812307251112	273826138011099	273827182291053	273827429091148
273822405231168	273826145051054	273827182311215	TOTAL= 07

(b) Junior Engineer (C&W), Cat. No.15

273827186091028	273826138251001	TOTAL= 02

(B) The Principal Chief Personnel Officer, South Eastern Railway, Kolkata Additional Panel

CEN No. 03/2018

(i) Junior Engineer (DD/ES), Cat. No.02

273827188231105	TOTAL= 01
2,002,100201100	101712 01

(ii) Junior Engineer (Works), Cat. No.12

	273826139051161	273826146191079	273827189271329	TOTAL = 03
--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------

(iii) Junior Engineer (S&T/Signal), Cat. No.63

273827187121230	TOTAL= 01

(iv) Junior Engineer (S&T/Tele), Cat. No.64

273827183151179	273827183251036	TOTAL= 02

NB:

- (i) While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, RRB/Ranchi however reserves the right to rectify/ modify/ correct any ambiguity/ typographical error etc. if any.
- (ii) Offer of appointment will be issued by the concerned Zonal Railways/Divisions.
- (iii) The concerned candidate should give an undertaking to the Zonal Railway that they will undergo medical examination again to ascertain their medical fitness (suitability) for the post as per extent rules. In case they are not found fit, their candidature will not be considered.

Date:07.02.2023.

Chairman Railway Recruitment Board Ranchi